PROGRESS NOTE

PATIENT NAME: Brown, Roosevelt
DATE OF BIRTH: 06/12/1939
DATE OF SERVICE: 02/19/2024

PLACE OF SERVICE: Autumn Lake Healthcare at Arlington West 

SUBJECTIVE: The patient is seen today reported by the nursing staff. The patient has hematuria noted blood in the Foley catheter. The patient also has nephrostomy tube. When I saw the patient lying on the bed, there was not much hematuria and there was little bit tinge of blood but no active bleed noted. The patient is very confused and disoriented. He is not very good historian. He denies any fever, chills, nausea, vomiting, cough, or congestion.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION:

General: The patient is awake. He is alert, forgetful, and disoriented.

Vital Signs: Blood pressure is 126/70, pulse 88, temperature 98.5, and respiration 18.

Neck: Supple. No JVD.

Chest: Nontender.

Lungs: Bilateral rhonchi. No wheezing.

Heart: S1 and S2.

Abdomen: Soft and nontender. Bowel sounds are positive.

Extremities: No calf tenderness. He has right leg contracture. There is some edema.

Neuro: He is awake, alert, oriented x2, forgetful, and memory deficit. He has right side weakness.

Genitourinary: Right sided nephrostomy tube was in place and Foley catheter is in place and is working with some blood tinge urine.

ASSESSMENT:

1. Hematuria.

2. CVA with right-sided weakness.

3. Obstructive uropathy status post Foley catheter placement.

4. Renal stone status post nephrostomy tube placement being followed by urology.

5. CVA with right-sided weakness.

6. Heart block status post pacemaker placement.

7. History of atrial fibrillation. He is on Eliquis maintained on that.

8. Prostate cancer.

9. Seizure disorder.

10. CKD.

11. Ambulatory dysfunction.

12. Cognitive impairment.

13. Previous history of UTI.
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PLAN: We will monitor his CBC. I have ordered the labs and reviewed that. Monitor urinalysis if his bleeding persists and outpatient urology followup. Care plan discussed with the nursing staff.

Liaqat Ali, M.D., P.A.

